
 

 

 

2019 Glencoe Area Chamber of Commerce 

Board of Directors 

 

Executive Board 
Chip  Anderson – Chair 

SLS Tax, Accounting, Financial Services 

1721 10th Street E 

Glencoe, MN 55336 

(320) 864-6166 

chipa@slscpa.com 

Ana Alexander – Vice Chair 
Glencoe Regional Health Services 
1805 Hennepin Avenue N 

Glencoe, MN 55336 

(320) 864-7146 

ana.alexander@grhsonline.org 

Jim Fahey - Treasurer 

Fahey Sales Auctioneers & Appraisers 

2910 9th Street E 

Glencoe, MN 55336 

(320) 854-3510 

jimfahey@faheysales.com 

 

Directors 
Jeff Mason 
Glencoe Regional Health Services 
1805 Hennepin Avenue N 

Glencoe, MN 55336 

(320) 864-7752 

jeff.mason@grhsonline.org 

Joy Freitag 

Lakeside Elementary School 

229 Lake Avenue 

Silver Lake, MN  55381 

(320) 864-2500 

jfreitag@gsl.k12.mn.us 

 

 

 

 

 

Jon VanDamme 

Glencoe Wine & Spirits 

630 10th Street E 

Glencoe, MN 55336 

(320) 864-3013 

jvandamme@ci.glencoe.mn.us 

Connie Kurtzweg 

McLeod County 

2391 Hennepin Avenue 

Glencoe, MN  55336 

(320) 864-1235 

Connie.Kurtzweg@co.mcleod.mn.us 

Kraig Terlinden 

Individual Member 

1623 15th Street, E 

Glencoe, MN 55336 

(763) 438-0111 

kraig0628@gmail.com 

Jason Zehnder 

Unhinged! Pizza 

2408 9th Street E 

Glencoe, MN 55336 

(320) 864-4010  

jasonzehnder@hotmail.com 
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